
FOUR-YEAR BACCALAUREATE GRADUATION RATES 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. SREB FOUR-YEAR 1 INSTITUTIONS 
2008 THROUGH 2017 ENTERING COHORTS 

SREB Four-Year 1 Peers State 2008 Cohort 2009 Cohort 2010 Cohort 2011 Cohort 2012 Cohort 2013 Cohort 2014 Cohort 2015 Cohort 2016 Cohort 2017 Cohort 
University of Virginia-Main Campus VA 87 87 88 88 89 89 89 89 91 92 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill NC 80 81 84 84 82 84 85 84 85 86 
University of Florida FL 67 66 67 68 68 67 67 72 72 76 
University of Maryland-College Park MD 67 69 69 67 70 69 70 72 74 76 
Florida State University FL 61 62 61 63 66 68 72 70 74 73 
The University of Texas at Austin TX 52 52 55 58 61 66 70 70 72 73 
University of Delaware DE 68 65 71 73 72 72 73 73 73 72 
University of Georgia GA 60 62 62 62 65 65 67 68 71 71 
University of South Carolina-Columbia SC 56 55 54 58 62 64 65 67 69 69 
Virginia Tech VA 61 62 61 63 63 65 65 68 70 69 
Clemson University SC 61 58 59 59 59 60 63 65 66 68 
North Carolina State University at Raleigh NC 44 44 48 50 54 57 59 64 65 68 
University of South Florida-Main Campus FL 39 43 44 51 55 60 59 59 61 63 
Texas A & M University-College Station TX 50 51 52 54 55 55 56 59 61 61 
Florida International University FL 24 28 25 27 28 34 38 42 49 59 
Auburn University AL 42 44 47 49 50 51 51 55 56 57 
The University of Alabama AL 39 41 44 44 50 50 52 53 55 56 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville TN 39 43 43 46 49 52 51 54 54 56 
The University of Texas at Dallas TX 51 48 51 52 54 52 52 52 53 56 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus OK 37 38 40 41 42 44 46 50 53 56 
University of Arkansas AR 37 39 42 42 47 49 50 52 53 55 
University of Mississippi MS 37 39 37 39 44 46 48 52 54 55 
University of Kentucky KY 33 35 38 40 44 45 47 51 52 54 
Florida Atlantic University FL 17 20 19 24 26 28 34 37 48 50 
University of Central Florida FL 40 40 40 40 44 44 46 46 48 50 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte NC 25 26 29 29 32 37 38 43 48 50 
Oklahoma State University-Main Campus OK 34 34 39 38 39 41 44 45 46 49 
George Mason University GA 44 46 46 49 47 50 48 49 49 48 
Virginia Commonwealth University VA 34 37 36 39 44 45 44 48 44 47 
Louisiana State University LA 37 (24/44) 38 (24/44) 39 (23/44) 38 (26/44) 39 (26/44) 41 (26/44) 39 (29/44) 43 (28/44) 44 (29/44) 46 (30/44) 
University of Houston TX 18 20 23 25 30 32 36 38 39 45 
Texas Tech University TX 33 35 34 35 34 36 37 38 41 44 
Mississippi State University MS 30 31 32 30 31 35 40 36 41 43 
University of Alabama at Birmingham AL 33 32 30 32 35 40 38 42 44 43 
University of Louisville KY 36 25 28 31 32 37 37 41 43 43 
University of North Texas TX 26 27 29 29 30 35 37 40 42 43 
West Virginia University WV 33 33 32 35 36 39 41 44 43 43 
University of North Carolina at Greensboro NC 31 32 30 30 32 38 37 38 38 40 
The University of Texas at Arlington TX 18 21 21 22 23 26 28 28 31 35 
Georgia State University GA 22 24 23 24 27 28 29 34 34 34 
University of Southern Mississippi MS 25 27 23 26 27 28 31 32 38 34 
The University of Texas at San Antonio TX 11 11 13 15 18 22 25 29 32 32 
University of Memphis TN 15 17 17 19 22 28 28 32 28 31 
Old Dominion University VA 24 26 26 27 27 29 27 25 25 26

     Average-Excl. LSU 40 41 42 44 46 48 49 51 53 55
     Average-Incl. LSU 40 41 42 44 46 48 49 51 53 54 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 

*Note: Peers are listed in order of high to low on the 2017 Cohort Four Year Graduation Rate. 

Updated: January 2, 2025 



FOUR-YEAR BACCALAUREATE GRADUATION RATES 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. CARNEGIE LAND GRANT PEERS 
2008 THROUGH 2017 ENTERING COHORTS 

Carnegie Land Grant Peers State 2008 Cohort 2009 Cohort 2010 Cohort 2011 Cohort 2012 Cohort 2013 Cohort 2014 Cohort 2015 Cohort 2016 Cohort 2017 Cohort 
University of Maryland-College Park MD 67 69 69 67 70 69 70 72 74 76 
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign IL 69 71 70 70 70 70 72 71 72 73 
University of Georgia GA 60 62 62 62 65 65 67 68 71 71 
Virginia Tech VA 61 62 61 63 63 65 65 68 70 69 
Clemson University SC 61 58 59 59 59 60 63 65 66 68 
North Carolina State University at Raleigh NC 44 44 48 50 54 57 59 64 65 68 
Purdue University-Main Campus IN 45 47 49 51 55 58 60 60 62 64 
Texas A & M University-College Station TX 50 51 52 54 55 55 56 59 61 61 
Auburn University AL 42 44 47 49 50 51 51 55 56 57 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville TN 39 43 43 46 49 52 51 54 54 56 
University of Arkansas AR 37 39 42 42 47 49 50 52 53 55 
Iowa State University IA 39 41 44 45 47 47 50 51 52 54 
Oklahoma State University-Main Campus OK 34 34 39 38 39 41 44 45 46 49 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln NE 33 33 36 39 41 41 42 46 46 49 
Colorado State University-Fort Collins CO 39 41 42 45 45 45 47 47 47 47 
Kansas State University KS 28 29 31 33 34 37 40 41 47 47 
Louisiana State University LA 37 (13/18) 38 (14/18) 39 (14/18) 38 (15/18) 39 (15/18) 41 (15/18) 39 (18/18) 43 (16/18) 44 (17/18) 46 (17/18) 
Mississippi State University MS 30 31 32 30 31 35 40 36 41 43

     Average-Excl. LSU 46 47 49 50 51 53 55 56 58 59
     Average-Incl. LSU 45 47 48 49 51 52 54 55 57 59 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 

*Note: Peers are listed in order of high to low on the 2017 Cohort Four Year Graduation Rate. 

Updated: January 2, 2025 



FOUR-YEAR BACCALAUREATE GRADUATION RATES 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. SEC PEERS 
2008 THROUGH 2017 ENTERING COHORTS 

SEC Peers State 2008 Cohort 2009 Cohort 2010 Cohort 2011 Cohort 2012 Cohort 2013 Cohort 2014 Cohort 2015 Cohort 2016 Cohort 2017 Cohort 
Vanderbilt University TN 88 87 87 86 89 88 88 89 89 87 
University of Florida FL 67 66 67 68 68 67 67 72 72 76 
The University of Texas at Austin TX 52 52 55 58 61 66 70 70 72 73 
University of Georgia GA 60 62 62 62 65 65 67 68 71 71 
University of South Carolina-Columbia SC 56 55 54 58 62 64 65 67 69 69 
Texas A & M University-College Station TX 50 51 52 54 55 55 56 59 61 61 
Auburn University AL 42 44 47 49 50 51 51 55 56 57 
The University of Alabama AL 39 41 44 44 50 50 52 53 55 56 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville TN 39 43 43 46 49 52 51 54 54 56 
University of Missouri-Columbia MO 46 46 44 44 46 48 50 52 55 56 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus OK 37 38 40 41 42 44 46 50 53 56 
University of Arkansas AR 37 39 42 42 47 49 50 52 53 55 
University of Mississippi MS 37 39 37 39 44 46 48 52 54 55 
University of Kentucky KY 33 35 38 40 44 45 47 51 52 54 
Louisiana State University LA 37 (11/16) 38 (13/16) 39 (13/16) 38 (15/16) 39 (15/16) 41 (15/16) 39 (16/16) 43 (15/16) 44 (15/16) 46 (15/16) 
Mississippi State University MS 30 31 32 30 31 35 40 36 41 43

     Average-Excl. LSU 48 49 50 51 54 55 57 59 60 62
     Average-Incl. LSU 47 48 49 50 53 54 55 58 59 61 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 

*Note: Peers are listed in order of high to low on the 2017 Cohort Four Year Graduation Rate. Updated: January 2, 2025 
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